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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Member of the City Council (40th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  7:51:31PM

Assembly District 42

 5,337 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 126 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 56 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,519 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,519 

 945 PIA RAYMOND

 1,423 BRIAN-CHRISTOPHER A. CUNNINGHAM

 2,575 MATHIEU EUGENE

 335 JENNIFER M. BERKLEY

 1 BRAD LANDOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS MENCHACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAARE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAURIE CUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR DORGELY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,288 

Unrecorded  231 

Assembly District 43

 6,440 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 143 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 66 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,649 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,649 

 1,713 PIA RAYMOND

 1,972 BRIAN-CHRISTOPHER A. CUNNINGHAM

 2,332 MATHIEU EUGENE

 353 JENNIFER M. BERKLEY

 1 ALICKA AMPY SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE CUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE LUMBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,376 

Unrecorded  273 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Member of the City Council (40th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  7:51:31PM

Assembly District 44

 2,055 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 41 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 16 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,112 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,112 

 406 PIA RAYMOND

 708 BRIAN-CHRISTOPHER A. CUNNINGHAM

 653 MATHIEU EUGENE

 189 JENNIFER M. BERKLEY

 1 BRIAN CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS MENCHACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH HIRTENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARAT FILLER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,960 

Unrecorded  152 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Member of the City Council (40th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  7:51:31PM

Total for Democratic Member of the City Council (40th Council District) - Kings County

 13,832 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 310 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 138 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,280 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,280 

 3,064 PIA RAYMOND

 4,103 BRIAN-CHRISTOPHER A. CUNNINGHAM

 5,560 MATHIEU EUGENE

 877 JENNIFER M. BERKLEY

 1 ALICKA AMPY SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARLOS MENCHACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAARE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 3 LAURIE CUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE LUMBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH HIRTENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARAT FILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR DORGELY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,624 

Unrecorded  656 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, September 26, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk

Page 4 of 4


	ADLevelResult 364_6768_{45F8972D-E37E-494D-834C-0F118F10D292}.rpt
	Democratic Party
	Democratic Member of the City Council
	40th Council District
	AD 42
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 43
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 44
	Ballots
	Votes

	Totals
	Ballots
	Votes






